Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chromos Molecular Systems, Inc.	12/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glaxo Group Limited
Street Address:	Berkeley Avenue
City:	Greenford, Middlesex
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	UB6 0NN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09815981
Application Number:	10976394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)270-5253

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-270-6887

Email: US_CIPKOP@GSK.com

Correspondent Name: GlaxoSmithKline
Address Line 1: 709 Swedeland Road

Address Line 2: CIP UW2220

Address Line 4: King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PU62705B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan M. Dermott

Total Attachments: 2

500548165

source=Chromos_GGL_Assignment#page1.tif source=Chromos_GGL_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020991 FRAME: 0575

036753

UU UX\$ H

CH CH

ASSIGNMENT

Chromos Molecular Systems Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of British Columbia, Canada with its principal place of business at 8081 Lougheed Highway, Burnaby, British Columbia, V5A 1W9, Canada (hereinafter Assignor), for god and valuable consideration, has assigned and does hereby assign to Glaxo Group Limited, a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales with its offices at Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middlesex, UB6 0NN (hereinafter Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest that it may possess in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on March 22, 2001 as Serial Number 09/815,981 and entitled:

METHODS FOR DELIVERING NUCLEIC ACID MOLECULES INTO CELLS AND ASSESSMENT THEREOF

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

Assignor agrees to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

X

DATE:	Decem	ber	5,	260	フ
<i>L/L</i>					

CHROMOS MOLECULAR SYSTEMS INC.

SIGNATURE

Jeffrey Mark Charpentier

PRINTED NAME

Chief Financial Officer

TITLE

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

On Dezember 5, 2007 before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the Province of British Columbia, personally appeared Teffer mark characterists personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed it.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Vinciary Public in and for the Prophers of British Columbia 1845 ROSPISON

PORMADENT COMMISTION

JAMES L. ROBINSON NOTARY PUBLIC 240 - 1140 Austin Ave. Coquitlam, B.C. V3K 3P5 Tel (604) 931-1202 Fax (604) 931-1206



PATENT REEL: 020991 FRAME: 0577